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NATR. ETZEL
300 N. W. 10th Ave.
Canby, OR 97013

July 5, 1996

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
158 12th StreetN. E.
Salem, OR 97310-0210

Re: File G-13279
Attn: Dallas Miller, Water Right Specialist

This is in response to your letter ofJune 3, 1996 regarding claim of beneficial
use for the above referenced permit.

We request a certificate ofwater right. Enclosed herewith is a site report
together with the mylar map ofthe final proofsurvey.

Thank you,

6.
Nat Etzel



Form C
IMPORTANTThis form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

lo the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate o! Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing o! th is Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all

of the land descnoed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any lime, has actually been
irrigated.
-FIJI out. detach and mail to the Water Resources Department. Salem, OR 9i3l0. when :tit oC the w;,.tcr h:u btcn :ip~.

\Q iZ: Application No /-?...~.?. 'f
> Ad >: «a
J&app;.priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the water} to a beneficial use in
- _dlJ.1 • • · ~ ~ d f ,L ,I/;VSi 199.
·~C~ -;:ice wit~ the term~ (/said per5t, on the -~:-2·····--··~ay o J.._£.<:::7- Cl~• ····ct-----,.._

~' Remar~s: p.. _..../ ./..':? US /:J.:.f/2.fy..!7··············· ·eg ·····
.......~.W.~ '±P t?J-:~.5~ ~::fi 7£..~2: ./.b;,..fc:J.. ·····~
·····························..······ - _ _.............................. ?f.. ·······ca-.~ .

·are u-#%$52
Form B <690-!l-77) Application No ./3..~.L/

pies e7a....»
±:er"jar3

g .k~marks: ······ tv.e..ff. w...«.( s..~fr.£ .-J;'.' c.~~ J..7..~ •
~ :: ~ H the works h>vc less capacity than described in the permit. or you~!lnilcly aban ntd pan or the proposed develop­

l./ (/')
.........;~ ····•··· ········ _ _ .
mcnl, f£u should. .so sL1tc II\ order that our records m:\y not be unncccn.:1rHy cnt'umbertJd.

,,

f

····•· . . .. ·········...... . . +..···· .
"J8"TT"95,2%$3£9PO%J po rsts »a ou..??as or A7Sls7s
I~;;;];~;,Jd,, .vt;JI ..../P<?.!.'?.. ':l,~'f:;.;<;;f.->.f.c:::7- fif";,~

I· Ill out. detach and mail to the Water ncsoLD~partment, S:i.lcm, Oft nJLO. when construction work Is completed. Y/
0@7e3

Form A (6!!0-9-i7l Application No. (;{__=f..;}_. .?:. .?..t
J...· () • NOTJCE qF,EGI7NG OF CON~TRUCTION I177..y

,._., s'f, tc:d.,;,///21.f,E-izc., !{ /?rY::.-f.r.9,he holder of Pecmit No.Q jf,.~
.,?jJ ap~1priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

~hej'8~ on the -······ /cZ. day of {[_1..C1, ..v.fe. , 19 ZJ
$g.,@$$$4#es"Saar

.,?lt<OJJn."'<1 !or the water item up to the date of this stat~mcnt.~ny ~dditJonal infonn:\tlon which hows a subst:Jntla.l hi!-r.lnnl~t·l£ ::tts U.s: ·············· .
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~~w, REOF, I have hereunto st my hand this .. cZ3.. day of ~.f..u.sl.., 19 r...s-
........................................ ······· . ../.1...,..... . ... .. . .. ......../D•S.Io...5../ lk?.(!.,.¢;..Ksh~ };OIL<:/
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JUL 1 0 1996
WATER HESOU«;ES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

June 19, 1996

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITEREPORT
FOR

APPLICATIONG-13279 PERMITG-11778

BACKGROUND

An application to appropriate ground water was submitted in January 1993. The
application requested the use of443 gpmto be applied on 78.82 acres. A conflict involving
Certificate of Registration GR-3397 submitted by Ben Kyllo in 1959 was resolved. A permit,
G-11778 was issued July 25, 1994 approving applicationG-13279.

INTRODUCTION

This survey authorized by Rudolph H. Etzel was conducted in the presence of his son<
NatEtzel on June 17, 1996. The land is under the ownership of Rudolph H. Etzel and Made
Etzel. The site address is 105 IO South Macksburg Road, Canby, Oregon 97013. The site phone
is 266-9190. The elderly Mr. Rudolph Etzel lives on site and is cared for daily by his son, Nat.
The residence phone for Nat Etzel is 266-1443 should it be necessary to acquire additional
information.

SOURCE

The source is ground water pumped from a drilled well completed April 6, 1993 by
W.W.C. Robert Kem No. 1277. The well drilled to a depth of315 feet is cased to 295 feet with
a 1.0 inch 0.25 gauge steel pipe and cement sealed to 20 feet below the ground surface. The
casing is perforated from elevation 290 to 315 a length of 25 feet.

The static water level was reported at 52 feet belowthe surface on4-6-93. The well log
reports a yield of 300 gpm for a test period of40 hours. This water is produced from a zone 290
to 315 feet below ground surface. No drawdown was reported on the well test. The well head
has a 3/4 inch capped access vent.

PUMPING UNIT

The pumping unit furnishedby Fishers Supply of Canby was reported to bea modified 8
stage Red Jacket pump driven by a 40 horsepower submersible induction motor.

The impellers were trimmed and a pump test datedMarch 19, 1994 was performed by
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SALEM, OREGON

Fisher Supply.

The test date sheet shows a static water elevation at 58 feet below the surface at the time
of pump start up. The pump test was for a period of 4 hours discharging 400 gpm at a total
drawdown of97 feet (elev. 155 below ground surface).

ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION

The pump control panel is a Type 3R General electric CR 340E214F marked 50
horsepower, 3 phase, 60 cycle.

DISTRIBUTION/HEADER SYSTEM

The 40 horsepower submersible pumping unit discharges through a 4 inch galvanized
pipe controlled by a 4" surface gate valve. The discharge may also be controlled by a manual
regulator. Prior to being buried a 4x4x 3 inch plugged tee is provided for surface lateral
connection. Immediately below surface a 6 inch tee provides extension for the buried main to
extend to the North. This main is controlled by a 6 inch gate valve 12 feet West of the well
casing. The 6 inch main to the North extends 400 feet to the Macksburg Road. The main
continues under the road right-of-way a distance of50 feet to a surface hydrant located 140 feet
West of the East property line. This hydrant serves the continuation of a 6 inch surface
aluminummain that extends East 140 feet to the East property line and then continues North to a
point 30 feet South of the North property line a distance of approximately 760 feet.

The 6 inch main to the South is buried PVC and extends 474 feet to a 6 inch tee that
serves a surface 6 inch aluminum main East and West The surface main has hydrants spaced at
30 feet center to center. Each hydrant serves aluminum 3 inch laterals with 3/4 inch galvanized
risers equipped with Rainbird sprinklersModel 30H with 9/64 inch orifice at 40 foot center to
center.

The buried PVC 6 inch main continues South 520 feet to a 3 inch hydrant located on the
North bank ofDove Creek. The 6 inch PVC main continues under Dove Creek and extends
South 445 feet to a hydrant. The buried 6" PVC main then continues East a distance of 21 O feet
where it comes to the surface. Aluminum 6 inch surfacemain extends South 900 feet The 6
inch surface mains and 3 inch laterals with 3/4 inch sprinkler risers are available to serve the
area South ofDove Creek.

The risers are variable height ranging from 18 inches to 4 feet. Manufacturer discharge
tables show a rate of 3.4 gpm for 9/64 inch nozzles at 35 psi serving a 40 foot radius.

The number of sprinklers operating ateach setting is dependent on the type of crop being
J \ , , ,_ 0·~7

1; «
v '/a''/""
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irrigated and location. The maximum discharge of the pumping and supply system based on a
drawdown atWSL of 155 feet below surface and a discharge pressure of 60 psi (TDH 300 ft)
would result in a discharge of 375 gpm. (Taken from manufacturer perfonnance curves).

This calculates to approximately 110 sprinklers.

The primary 1995 crop was sugar beet seed and white radish. Crop rotation for
continued production of these products require return of nutrients to the soil. Tall fescue is the
present cover crop. An area of volunteer red clover was also found harvested.

Water use varies dependent on the yearly planting.

Tbe use area as shown on the application map for the SW 1/4, NE 1 /4 of Section 23
T.AS., R. lE. Has the same total area but a slightly different location. The triangle area between
Dove Creek and tributary is not in production. An equivalent area South ofDove Creek has
been put into production.

LIFT

USGS Quad Map represent the elevation at the well to be approximately 235 feet. The
elevation at Dove Creek approximately 1000 feet North of the well represents the lowest site
elevation at 200 feet. This represents an average grade of3.5%. The maximum change in
pressure is a positive 15 psi.

The elevation of the site South boundary is at elevation 230 feet and is 1800 feet South of
Dove Creek. This represents a grade of 1.7%.

The elevation at the site North boundary is at elevation 240 feet. Thedifference in
elevation from the well site is negligible (5 ft or 2 psi). The increase in discharge at the nozzle
on the 3.5% slope mainline would be approximately 0.08 gpm per 100 feet and a maximum of
0.8 gpm at the low elevation of200 feet.

SURVEY TIE

The well location wasmeasured by instrument andfound to be 1235 feetSouth and 215
West oftheNorth one-quarter cornerof Section 23, T.4S., R.IE., W.M.



JUL 1 0 1996
WATER RESOURCES 01:PT.

SALEM, OREGON

AFFIDAVIT

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under the
tenns and conditions of permit G-11778 was completed by me on June 17, 1996 and the facts
contained in this report and accompanying final proofmap are correct to the best ofmy
knowledge.

NflLD C:. TAic•-:­
NOV. 19, 132;

OF O3

C.W.R.E.

I, Rudolph Etzel agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and
map as my claim ofBeneficial Use of the water as provided under the tenns and conditions of
my permit G-11778.

Herman Etzel

7.A<26k/ in4
Marcia Etzel
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CLARK Gery_E

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

WOZNIAK Karl C
Wednesday, July 06, 2016 3.07 PM
CLARK Gerry E; KIM Amy J
RE: permit G-11778

We have no record of a pump test for this well.

Karl C. Wozniak Hydrogeoogist - Groundwater Secu0n

Water Resources Department
725 Summer ST. NE., Suite A Salem10R97301

Ph: 503.986 0843

From: CLARK Gerry E
Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 12:00 PM
To: KIM Amy J
Cc: WOZNIAK Karl C
Subject: RE: permit G-11778

Amy,

I have taken a look at the file. I do find a Claim and some reference to a pump test, but have not found a pump test
approval letter. The Claim makes reference to data from a pump Test, but the file does not contain the test. I am copying
Karl in the Groundwater Section to see if he has any evidence of the Pump Test being submitted. I would hate to have
the water user do a second test if one has already been completed.

In addition, I have updated WRIS to indicate that we have a Claim.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
Water Right Services Division
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone: 503-986-0811

From: KIM Amy J
Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 9: 12 AM
To: CLARK Gerry E
Subject: permitG-11778

Hi Gerry,
Can you tell me if this is one of those cases where a claim has been filed without a pump test? The c-date is
1997. Someone is calling to see if it has water rights .... thanks!

http://apps.wrd.state.oi-.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr details.aspx?snp id=22448

Amy Kim
1



CLARK GeryE

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Amy,

CLARK Gerry E
Wednesday, July 06, 2016 12.00 PM
KIM AmyJ
WOZNIAK Karl C
RE: permit G-11778

I have taken a look at the file. I do find a Claim and some reference to a pump test, but have not found a pump test
approval letter. The Claim makes reference to data from a pump Test, but the file does not contain the test. I am copying
Karl in the Groundwater Section to see if he has any evidence of the Pump Test being submitted. I would hate to have
the water user do a second test if one has already been completed.

In addition, I have updated WRIS to indicate that we have a Claim.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
Water Right Services Division
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone: 503-986-0811

From: KIM Amy J
Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 9:12 AM
To: CLARK Gerry E
Subject: permit G-11778

Hi Gerry,
Can you tell me if this is one of those cases where a claim has been filed without a pump test? The c-date is
1997. Someone is calling to see if it has water rights .... thanks!

http: //apps.wrd_state._or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr details_aspx?snp id=22448

Amy Kim
Oregon Water Resources Department
District 20 Watermaster
(503) 722-1410
10722 SE Hwy 212
Clackamas, OR 97015

1



ROM:

Waler Rights Section

Groundwater/Hydrology Section:'-oeococf.
Reviewer's Name

JBJECT: Application G- 1 .3 :,...79

PER THE tUrrere Basin rules, one or more of he proposed POA's issno)within '/v
feet/mile of a surfacewater source ( rJ/;;. t{z'.; .$- ) and taps a groundwater source hydraulically

/~/./,+ l'<tlJ.S.C.connected to the surface water. e +«

BASED UPON OAR 690-09 curetly in effect, I have determined that theproposed groundwater use
a.will, or have thepotential for substantial interferencewith thencarest surface water
b. -willnot source, namely or
c._ _will, ifpropedy conditioned, adequately protecthe surface water from interfereace:

i-The permit should contain condition #(s)
ii-The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in '"Remarks" below;
iiL_The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or ·

d.will,withwell reconstruction, adequatelyprotectthesurface water from substantial interference.

BASEDUPONavailable data, Ihavedetermined that groundwater for the proposed use ...
a.__will, or 1ikclybeavailable in the amounts requestedwithout injury toprior rightsand/or
\b.__will not within the capacity of theresource; or
c. _can, ifproperly conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or to the groundwater resource;
i.The permit should contain condition IJ(s) ~ .:z:. ;
ii._Thepermit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" blow;
iii._The pemrlt should be conditioned as indicated in iten4 below.

a.__THEPERMITshould allowgroundwaterproduction fromnodeeper thanftbelow land
surface;

b.__Thepermit should allow groundwater production fromno shallower than ft. below land
surface;

c.__The permit should allow groundwater production only from the groundwater
reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below I.and surface;

d.__Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or moreof the above conditions.
e.__One or more POA's commingle 2 or more sources of water. The applicant must select one

source ofwaterper POA and specify theproportion ofwater to beproduced fromcach source.

EMARKS:



WELLCONSTRUCTION (Ifmore than one well doesn't meet standards, attach an additional sheet.)
¢

S. THE WELL which is the point of appropriation for this application does not meet current well
construction standards based upon:
a-review of the well log;
b.__field inspection by _
c. report of CWRE _
d.__other.(specify) _

6. THEWELL construction deficiency:
a-constitutes a health threat underDivision 200 rules;
b.commingles water frommore than one groundwater reservoir;
C-permits theloss ofartesianhead;
d.permits the de-watering ofone ormore groundwater reservoirs;
e.__other: (specify) ·

7. THE WEIL construction deficiency is described as follows:___.;_ _

8. THEWEIL a. was, or constructed accoroing to the standards in effect at the timeof
eras not original construction ormost recent modification.

c. I don'tknow if itmet standardsat the timeofconstruction.

RECOMMENDATION:

A.__I recommend including the following condition in thepermit
"No water may be appropriated under terms of this permit until thewell(s) has been repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filed with the
Eaforcemeat Section of theWaterResources Departmeat."

B.__I recommend withholding issuance of thepermit until evidence ofwell reconstruction is filed with the
Enforcement Section of theWaterResources Department

C.REFER dis review to Enforcement Section for concurrence.

THIS SECTION TO BE CO:MPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

I concur in G/H's recommendation Aor B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit
,1993.----

(Signature)
I do notconcur inG/H's recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit for
the following reasons:.-----------=--=--------~---=------------

(Signature)
, 1993.----

(WRFORM8\9I)



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT!vfEMORANDUM

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

Groundwater/Hydrology Files
Douglas ·woodcock
Groundwater Application G- , 3 2. 7',

Applicant{s)seek 1·/i-13 gpm ..__ cfs) fromwells in the
1slgLL. 2.ye basin

subbasin---------------- sub basin.----------------
Pertinent 71/2 -minutequads /sc

Well WRD# Cl--9c /91/7l. T 1-/..s R I I!;" S...E.:LQ)m::MAJ County &..ckrl-,<-t 'f".s
LegalDesription_ 22g <_- y .as@ 2 er ta_Coe_2122
Well is 9o ftfrom or Ce 7yyg-Ht.ye (river/stream)
Well is, L.ooo ft from .NJ";,,.1.,.(.,. ,,. J?, ,.;ote (river/stream)
Well elevation '- :sg ft River/streamelevation 2:PQ (c.n.tJc1r2 1'(0,,?,111:.R,) ft.
Wellelevation-river/streamelevation j 8 '(fJtei! a= 2 98' /g.•tJF~ '>
Well depth 315 SWL 5Z ' on tb I9 :J
Sea!Erl to 2..0 Depth firstwater found.____.,1/..L- _
Cased to 7A 5 Perlorations~_2.=.c9.s==----=.,3=,5=------
Lim:l lo Perforations~·--------------
Well testsand types ae_ goAgg @co o94
Confined orunconfined? Co-vr,-ve,.::, ,_, Directhydraulicconnection?_e
Potential to causesubstantial interference?__,✓, _

SWL,__ on,__ _
Depth firstwalerfound _
Perforations/screens. _
Perforations/screens.__ _

(river/stream)
(river/stream)

River/streamelevation. ft.

WRD# TRS__OO County _

Legal~'-----------------------Wellis ftfrom _
Well is ft from _
Well elevation ft
Well elevation-river/streamelevation _
Woll depth
Sea100~---------
agdO
Lim:llo _

Welltestsard~----------------------------C.onfinedorunconfined?________ Directhydraulicconnection? _
Potential to cause substantial interference? _

Well _

Conditionedwaterrights in area:e3o¢st?o
0thernearby ,...aterrightsofre:ord: ..ftSi:: ,9-rr11e,/.1t::-D ...:srac,,..._ ,N~
C\:nsityofrearb)rwells:c-...h'/~....d-'-- _

Comrrenls: vV&!-U... ,.s

[onl.a£1



GROUNDWATER APPLICATION

G-13279

Estimated number of wells within one mile radius of POA:

TOTAL: 143 DOMESTIC: 110
IRRIGATION/DOMESTIC: 7
IRRIGATION: 24
MUNICIPAL: 1
UNKNOWN: 1

State observation wells within a five mile radius:

44: 10/22/65 - 4/15/93
63: (DATES NOT AVAILABLE)

Groundwater permits issued with conditions within a five mile radius:

APPLICATION # G-13085
13043
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OREGONWATER RESOURCES
DEPARTlVIENT

State ofOregon
WaterResources Department
158 12thSTNE, Salem, OR 97301
(503) 378-8455
www.wrdstate.or.us

FAX TRANSMITTAL \
Lon_ (ts), ,_ro..in > . asovow.. So3--. [8SG

DATE:77fuLs If½ . I-1 (\- l\> P,4.GES: _, INCLUDING COVER SHEET
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

RUDOLPH H. AND OLGA ETZEL, AND MARIE ETZEL
10510 SOUTH MACKSBURG ROAD
CANBY, OREGON 97013

503-266-1443

I

to use the waters of A WELL in the DOVE CREEK BASIN for IRRIGATION OF
78.82 ACRES.

This permit is issued approving Application G-13279. The date of
priority is FEBRUARY 5, 1993. The use is limited to not more than 0.99
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 23, T 4 S, R 1 E, W.M.; 1235 FEET SOUTH AND
215 FEET WEST FROM THE N 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 23.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year. The period of allowed use is March 1
through October 31.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as
follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 4.48 ACRES
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 12.78 ACRES
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 15.64 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 19.25 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 26.67 ACRES

SECTION 23
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The gJ r,
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include -,
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring device in
good working order.

I

l B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the
meter or measuring device; provided however, where the
meter or measuring device is located within a private
structure, the water-master shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

I!
Application G-13279 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-11778
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PAGE TWO

c. The Director may require the permittee to keep and
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water used
and may require the permittee to report water use on a
periodic schedule as established by the Director. In
addition the Director may require the permittee to
report general water use information, the periods of
water use and the place and nature of use of water under
the permit. The Director may provide an opportunity for
the perm.ittee to submit alternative reporting procedures
for review and approval.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall. be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any
prior right existing for the same land.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before July 2, 1995 and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1996. Complete application
of water shall be made on or before October 1, 1997.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director of the Water Resources Department has found that the
proposed use of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will not
impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

Issued this date, July 2, 1994.

Water Resources Department
/Martha 0. Pagel

Director

Application G-13279
Basin 2

Water Resources Department
Volume 16A Dove creek & Misc.

MGMT.CODES 4IG, 4IR

PERMIT G-11778
District 16



Oego
WATER

July 11, 1996

RUDOLPH ETZEL, OLGA ETZEL, AND
MARIE (ETZEL} WITTROCK
10510 S MACKSBURG ROAD
CANBY, OR 97013

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File G-13279

This will acknowledge that your claim of beneficial use and map in
the name of RUDOLPH ETZEL, OLGA ETZEL, AND MARIE ETZEL were
received on JULY 10, 1996. These will be reviewed in the future to
insure they are complete and correct.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

DON KNAUER
Program Representative

DEK:tcb

cc: RONALD G. TATONE, CWRE #128
NAT ETZEL
300 NW 10TH AVE.
CANBY, OR 97013

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

Domestic Return Receipt

Rae!h 8±el
IO5o s, (0acksburg
Canby, R 77013

PS Form
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o 3. Article Addressed to:
~
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E
0u

SENDER:
Complete items 1 and/or2 for additional services.

iii •Complete items3, 4a, and 4b.
CD • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that wo can return thls

card to you.
~ •Allaehthis form to thefront of the mallpiecc, or on the back If space does not
f permit
a, •Write "Ratum ReceiptRequested" on the mailpiece bl!lowthe article number.
£ The R et um R ecei pt will show towhom the article wasd eliverod and th e d ate

delivered.

ai
1. D Addressee's Address
2. D Restricted Delivery G-Consult postmaster forfee. i
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7. Date o Del .E

:s
z] -1327 e
~ ~5~.~R~e~c~ei~ve;d"""=B~y:~(~P~ri~n,~N~a-m-e~~,---------~--,-~--,fr-:""'"'=,<.,...,-,s,~=-,.....,.=---"----,--j

el E

.!!!



PJ:lrst~Ctass_Mail-_
·Postage & Fees Paid
USPS .....-,
Permit No. G-10 J
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I
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• Print your name, address,and ZIP Code in this box•
,· 'C/ •..

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12th ST NE

SALEM OR 97310
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June 3, 1996

RUDOLPH ETZEL
10510 S MACKSBURG RD
CANBY OR 97013

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File G-13279

This letter is in regard to your water use Permit G-11778. As we
pointed out to you in our letter of August 29, 1995, your claim of
beneficial use must be received in this office by August 28, 1996.

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-14-190 states: The claim of
beneficial use shall be submitted to the Department within one year
after the use was reported.. as being complete ... Failure to comply
with this section shall cause the Director to initiate permit
cancellation proceedings as provided by ORS 537.260.

The "claim" consists of a site report and map of the developed use
prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner, which accompany a
request from the permittee for issuance of a certificate of water
right.

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received on or
before August 28, 1996, your permit will be canceled without
further notice.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section.

Sincerely,

DALLAS MILLER
Water Rights Specialist

DM: jh

cc: Dave Jarrett, Watermaster
Ronald Tatone, CWRE

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



.-
August 29, 1995

RUDOLPH, OLGA &, MARIE ETZEL
10510 S MACKSBURG RD
CANBY OR 97013

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File G-13279

We have received your notice that complete application of water has
been made under Permit G-11778.

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required
by law to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) to conduct
the final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done
within one year after the use is reported as being complete or
within one year after the beneficial use date allowed in the
permit, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of
beneficial use must be received in this office on or before
August 28, 1996. A list of Certified Examiners is enclosed for
your information.

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or
transfer order to compile the claim of beneficial use. All permit
conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit.

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the
information will be reviewed and a brief field inspection may be
conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a
proposed certificate of water right will be mailed to you for
review.

In addition, before the Water Right Certificate is issued, you are
required to submit a well pump test. This test must be done
according to the instructions in the brochure. Forms and brochures
are available upon request.

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your
right to use the water.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739, or toll-free within Oregon 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

DALLAS MILLER
Water Rights Specialist

DM:jh

enclosure Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW

The proposed water use described in Application y_6-[32lf +as
been evaluated according to the public interest standards set out
in ORS 537.170 and OAR 690-11-195.

The Application requested the use or Q185CH on neO ,
veil _ibitato/within $ge -loll, _Ki@sjsy
for the purpose(s) of I( st @.@2l@ .·
The Technical Review Report limits,the proposed use to

V? Jo] ye 5As'ov

The proposed use described in Application # 0)-/3'2..71 is not
within a category required to be submitted to the Commission.

The Director of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the
Application for the proposed water use and made the following
public interest determination.

TECHNICAL REVIEW

If satisfactory-

Water use Application #G-/3--i?r received a Satisfactory Report
of Technical Review.

The Technical Review revealed that the proposed water use:

a)-is not prohibited by statute or scenic waterway criteria;
b)-is a classified use under the applicable basin program or

an application for the use has been filed under ORS
536.295 and OAR 690 Division 82;

c)-is consistent with conditions previously imposed by the
Commission on appropriations from the same source;

d)-will not conflict with (an) existing water right(s);
e)-is supported by an available source of water.



. ...

If unsatisfactory-

Water use pplication
Report of Technical Review.

rec.ived an Unsatisfactory

'The Technical Review conducted accor ing to OAR 690-11-160 on the
water use application revealed that he proposed water use:

on the Technical Review
the Director concluded
or be detrimental to the

a)-is prohibited by statute or scenic waterway criteria;
b)-is not a classified use under the applicable basin

program and an application for the use has not been filed
under ORS 536.295 and OAR 6 O, Division 82;

c)-cannot be modified to be co sistent with conditions
previously imposed by the omrnission on appropriations
from the same source;

d)-would conflict with (an) e isting water right(s), or
e)-water is not available fro the source to support the

proposed water use.

As the result of the above finding
conducted on this water use Applic
that the proposed water use would
public interest.

retucwrREsr Rew [ 1227/
APPLICATION # - IS
PAGE 2OF $

....,___,



PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW
CHECKLIST

The Director of the Water Resources Department hasValuated the
proposed water use, as described in Application # . -\ 2<-7 '(, 1.n
light of current and planned uses and reasonably anticipated
future demands for water from the water source as established in
the record.

The evaluation has recognized known beneficial uses of water,
including but not limited to the categories described in OAR 690­
11-195(3) (a)-(d).

The Director has reviewed the elements of the proposed water use
and has based the public interest determination on evidence in
the record which included the following:

I. Existing claims to water from the same source.

There are no conflicts with existing claims to water
from the same source as is documented in the Report of
Technical Review.

H-
+'f'''}'''''''''<almn-Ito»d {EE

Land use matters.

The local government where the proposed water use is
located has acknowledged receipt of the Land Use
Information Form and has filed no objections to the
proposed appropriation.

Comment:---------------------------

II.

PUBLIC INTERESTREE

APPLICATION AQ-1327f
PAGE 3 OF S
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III.

DO0

Public notice of the proposed water use was sent to all
local governments which have requested such notice and
none of those local governments have filed objections
to the proposed water use.

comment: _

There is nothing in the record to indicate the proposed
water use is incompatible with Statewide Planning Goals
or local comprehensive plans.

Comment:--------------------------

If local government approval has not been granted,
there is nothing in the record to indicate
conditions cannot be placed on the proposed water
use to require local land use approval prior to
initiation of the use.

Comment:--------------------------

An applicant for municipal water use has submitted
information showing the proposed water use is
compatible with comprehensive plan policies
concerning urban services, urban growth boundaries, and
Public Facilities Plans.

Comment:

Identified environmental concerns.

The proposed water use does not appropriate water from
any water body listed to receive Total Maximum Daily
Loads and therefore, the water body has not been
defined as water quality limited according to Section
303(d) (1) of the federal Clean Water Act according to
the information supplied by the Oregon Department of
Environmental Quality.

Comment:

• #

PUBLIC LTEREST REVIEW

APPLICATION
PAGE A OF $
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IV.

v.

VI.

VII.

7

The character and extent of other natural resources which
are present in the water source basin.

The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has
been notified of the proposed water use and has made no
objections regarding fish and other aquatic and
wildlife species and populations.

·,comment: _

There are no listed threatened or endangered species in
the water source according to the information supplied
by the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife.

Comment: _

Riparian characteristics.

There is nothing in the record to indicate the proposed
use is likely to be detrimental to the riparian
characteristicsofthe_water source. This riparian
review i_not applicable to groundwater sources.

Comment:--------------------------

Recreational use and potential of the water source and
its basin area.

There is nothing in the record to indicate a conflict
with known or reasonably anticipated recreational use.

Comment:--------------------------

Agricultural potential of the area.

There is nothing in the record to indicate the
proposed water use will conflict with known or
reasonably anticipated agricultural practices.

Comment:----------~-----------~=-----

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIE

APPLICATION
PAGE S OF S



VIII.

3

IX.

D

Designated historic, cultural, or natural resource
protection areas.

There is nothing in the record to indicate any conflict
with any known or reasonably anticipated historic,
cultural, or natural resource designations.

Comment:--------------------------

Identified health or safety requirements.

There nothing in the record to indicate any identified
health and safety requirements.

Comment:----------------------,------

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW

APPLICATION
PAGE6OF S



PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW
FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

This public interest determination has considered the following
standards as set out in ORS 537.170(5):

a) The conservation of the highest use of the water for all
purposes, including irrigation, domestic use, municipal
water supply, power development, public recreation,
protection of commercial and game fishing and wildlife,
fire protection, mining, industrial purposes, navigation,
scenic attraction or any other beneficial use to which
the water may be applied for which it may have a special
value to the public.

b) The maximum economic development of the waters involved.

c) The control of the waters of this state for all
beneficial purposes, including drainage, sanitation and
fload control.

d) The amount of waters available for appropriation for
beneficial use.

e) The prevention of wasteful, uneconomic, impracticable or
unreasonable use of the waters involved.

f) All vested and inchoate rights to the waters of this
state or to the use of the waters of this state, and the
means necessary to protect such rights.

g) The state water resources policy formulated under ORS
536.295 to 536.350 and 537.505 to 537.525.

The Director of the Water Resources Department, pursuant to OAR
690-11-185(4), has considered the facts set forth in the
Application and its supporting data, the Director's Report of
Technical Review and any objections which met the requirements of
OAR 690-11-170(1).

The Director of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the
proposed water use with respect to the information in the record

£G 6-1zzr
PAGE 7 OFS



of the Department and has made the following public interest
determination.

The Director has ~etermined that the proposed water use described
in Application #/-127¥ :

WILL IMPAIR OR BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC INTEREST
and 'therefore, the Director hereby proposes rejection
of the application and shall schedule a contested case
hearing.

WILL NOT IMPAIR OR BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC
INTEREST and therefore, the Director shall issue a
water use permit with appropriate conditions.

A. Reed MarB, Administrator
Water Rights/Adjudication Division

Signed this 2 day of
office of the Director.

--~-=-~-~---' 19-2i_, in the(



Oregon
WATER

November 19, 1993

RUDOLPH HETZEL
ETZEL, OLGA; ETZEL, MARIE
10510 S MACKSBURG RD
CANBY, OR 970013

Reference: File G 13279

Hello:

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

This letter informs you of the current status of your application for a
water use permit and accompanies the Satisfactory Report of Technical
Review For Water Use Permit (s) . We apologize for the delay in
transmitting this information and Report to you and for any inconvenience
the wait may have caused you.

The enclosed Report of Technical Review is the Department's summary of
a specialized analysis of various legal and scientific aspects of your
application and proposed water use. We are required by the state of
Oregon's administrative rules (in OAR 690-11-160) to conduct this
official technical review of each application submitted to the Oregon
Water Resources Department for a water use permit. This process was
designed to insure that your application receives a fair evaluation and
to secure protection of existing water rights and of the public at large.

AS THE RESULT OF OUR TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF YOUR APPLICATION, WE HAVE
DETERMINED THAT YOUR APPLICATION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
TECHNICAL REVIEW.

The Department will now move your application to the next phase of
processing. This phase includes a public interest review of your
proposed water use. No final action may be taken on your application
until the public interest review is completed.

You should also note that the Report of Technical Review describes
conditions currently anticipated which may limit the water use proposed
in your application.

If you wish to object to any of the analyses contained in the Report, you
must submit your objection to the Department in writing within 60 days
of the date of mailing of this Report er by the date specified below.
Your objection must allege that the technical review is defective and you
may also submit evidence which demonstrates that your proposed water use
will not impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

Copies of the Report of Technical Review will be distributed to all
persons who have filed comments or otherwise expressed an interest in the
water use proposed in your application. Interested parties
must also submit their objections within the prescribed
objection period. Those objections must allege that the
technical review is defective and/or that the proposed water
use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem,OR97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



If an objection contains allegations that the technical review is
defective, it must be accompanied by facts which support such
allegations. If an objection contains allegations that the proposed
water use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest, the
objection must specify the particular public interest standards which
apply as set out in Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS 537.170(5)) and Oregon
Administrative Rules (OAR 690-11-195) and state facts showing how such
standards would be violated.

All evidence and objections must be received by our Salem office no later
than 5:00 p.m. on or before January 28, 1994 or the Department may
presume there is no opposition to any of the analyses set out in the
technical review report. Evidence and objections must be addressed and
delivered to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Water Rights Section,
3850 Portland Road, Northeast, Salem, Oregon 97310.

If objections and evidence are submitted on or before the above time and
date, the Director of the Water Resources Department will evaluate each
issue raised in the objections and either accept or deny them. Objectors
are encouraged to indicate whether they would be interested in resolving
their concerns through alternative dispute resolution.

If any of the objections are denied, the objector will be allowed thirty
days to submit a protest to the denial. The protest must meet the
standards set forth in OAR 690-02-030 through 080.

If you have any questions, please feel free to telephone me or any of the
Department's Water Rights Section staff. My telephone number is 378­
3739, in Salem, or you may call toll free from within the state to 1-800­
624-3199.

Sincerely,

Manager
Water Rights Division

Enclosures

SB/ts

4.



Report Date: November 19, 1993

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SATISFACTORY REPORT OF TECHNICAL REVIEW

FOR WATER USE PERMIT(S)

OBJECTIONS TO THE PROPOSED WATER USE AS DESCRIBED BELO MUST BE RECEIVED IN
WRITING BY THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, 3850 PORTLAND ROAD N.E.,
SALEM, OREGON 97310, BY 5 P.M. ON OR BEFORE: January 28, 1994

1. APPLICATION FILE NUMBER ­ G 13279

2. MINIMUM APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant name/address/county/phone:
RUDOLPH HETZEL
ETZEL, OLGA; ETZEL, MARIE
10510 S MACKSBURG RD
CANBY, OR 970013
CLACKAMAS Co. 503-266-1443

Date application received for filing and/or tentative date
of priority: 2/5/93

SOURCE: A WELL TRIBUTARY TO: MOLALLA RIVER

Purpose and/or use: IRRIGATION

Flow: 0.985 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND {CFS)

Point of Diversion Location:
T 4 S, R 1 E, W.M.; SECTION 23, NENW

Place of use:

NWNE
SWNE
NENW
SENW
NWSE
SECTION

4.48
12.78
15.64
19.25
26.67

23

ACRES
ACRES
ACRES
ACRES
ACRES

T 4 S, R 1 E, W.M.

GROUNDWATER AVAILABILITY

This is an application for use of groundwater. The
Groundwater/Hydrology Section report indicates that:

Pursuant to OAR 690-09-040, the proposed groundwater



withdrawal will not have the potential to cause substantial
interference with surface water.

In addition, the Groundwater/Hydrology Section has reported
that the groundwater for the proposed use can, if properly
conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or to the
groundwater resource.

CONFLICTS WITH OTHER WATER RIGHTS:

There are no existing rights from this point of
diversion.

There are existing water rights appurtenant to the
lands described in the application. See proposed
permit conditions.

REPORT CONCLUSIONS:

Water in the amount of 0.985 CFS is likely available for 8 months
of the 8 months normal period of use. Therefore, the Director
finds that water is available in sufficient amount and during
periods which will reasonably support the proposed use.

THE PROPOSED WATER USE, AS CONDITIONED, SATISFIES THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS TECHNICAL REVIEW.

This Report of Technical Review sets out the Director's technical
analysis of the application. In addition to this technical
analysis, the Director will evaluate this application to
determine whether the proposed water use might impair or be
detrimental to the public interest under the standards set out in
ORS 537.170(5) and OAR 690-11-195. Matters relating to public
interest in the proposed water use which are raised in objections
will be evaluated following the 60-day objection period.



PROPOSED PERMIT CONDITIONS

Application: G 13279

The following conditions will apply to water use under the
permit, and will appear in the permit.

1. Use of water under this permit is subject to all prior
rights.

2 . Period of allowed use: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

3. Rate of use: 0.985 cfs

4. The amount of water used for irrigation under this
right, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second
(or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

5. Water use development requirements:

A. Begin construction by (one year from issuance of
permit) .

B. Complete construction by October 1, 1995.

C. Completely apply the water to beneficial use by
October 1, 1996.

6. The well shall be constructed in accordance with the
General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance
of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped
with a usable access port, and may also include an air
line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water
level elevation in the well at all times.

7. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring
device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access
to the meter or measuring device; provided
however, where the meter or measuring device is
located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.



c. The Director may require the permittee to keep and
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the permittee to report water
use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require
the permittee to report general water use
information, the periods of water use and the
place and nature of use of water under the permit.
The Director may provide an opportunity for the
permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

8. Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the
permit holder shall submit the results of a pump test
meeting the department's standards, to the Water
Resources Department. The Director may require water
level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

9. This right is limited to any deficiency in the
available supply of any prior right existing for
the same land.

10. Failure to comply with any of the provisions of the
permit may result in action including, but not limited
to, restrictions on the use, penalties, or cancellation
of the permit.

11. The permit is for the beneficial use of water without
waste. The water user is advised that new regulations
may require the use of best practical technologies or
conservation practices to achieve this end.

12. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation
system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

13. The use of water shall be limited when it interferes
with any prior surface or ground water rights.

14. If substantial interference with a senior water right
occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed
on this permit, then use of water from the well(s)
shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of
withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the
Department approves or implements an alternative
administrative action to mitigate the interference.
The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

...



«»canoe.-1217
State of Oregon

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
en

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Gr

Applicant(s)Rudolph H. & Olga_EtzelandBarieEtzel
(Pleaseprint or type - use dark ink)

Mailing Address.:10510S. MacksburgRoad
City

OR 97013
Zip

266-1443
Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make applicationfor a permit to appropriate thefollowing described ground waters ofthe State of
Oregon:

I. THE DEVELOPMENT (number ofwells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.): _

Single well to be drilled

Ifdevelopment is less than onemilefrom a natural stream, give thefollowing:
Distancefrom development to stream: __l_OO_O_ft_. _

Elevation difference between streambed anddevelopment: 40 ft.

NOTE: Wells mustbe constructed according to standards setby the departmentfor the construction
andmaintenance ofwater wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy ofthe well
driller's log with this application, and skip to Section 2 below.

Diameterofwell:l0" Depth infeet:_3CO
Type and size ofwell casing: 1/4 all No. offeet: 320-------
Estimated depth to water:___..3.._.0....0 _
Type ofaccess port or measuring device: --------------------
Wells to bedrilled by: Drilling Services

Address: 620 S. E. 2nd, Canby, OR 97013
Ifthe water well isflowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works: ----

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: 0.985 cubicfeet per
second, OR 443 gpm gallonsper minute. Ifwater is to be usedfrommore than one
groundwater source, give the quantity ofwaterfrom each: _



-
3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER:FarGros«orchard

Ifformore than one use, give the quantity ofwaterfrom each sourcefor each use; _

Iffor DOMESTIC use, state the number ofhouseholds to be supplied; _

Iffor MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the presentpopulation to be served,
and an estimateofthefuture requirements; (Listpopulation projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

IfforMINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) ofthe mines to be served; _

Iffor IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL numberofacres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation
Other (describe)

78.82 acres

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of
construction ofdiversion works, length and dimensions ofsupply ditches or pipelines, size and type of
pump andmotor. Iffor irrigation, describe the type ofsystem (i.e., flood, wheel Line, hand line, drip,
other).

Pump - 50 HP Submersible
II

Risers - Every 80'
System - Hand Line

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will begin 1-25-93

Proposed date construction workwill be completed 3-15-93---------
Proposeddate water use willbe completed 6-30-94

NOTE: A map prepared by a CertifiedWaterRightExaminer (CWRE) and a c.omplete legal descrip­
tion ofthe subjectproperty are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part ofyour
application. The legal descriptionmaybe copiedfromyour deed, title insurancepolicy, or landsales
contract.



6. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return
themap with instructionsfor correction to (checkone):
Applicant x CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the eventany deficiencies are noted involving the application, please return the application. with
instructionsfor correction to (checkone):

x Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place ofuse, and accessfor conveying
the water) under your ownership? Yes _. Ifnot, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attachedsheet, the names andmailing addresses ofthe legal owners ofallproperty involved in the
proposed development.

NOTE: Prior to receiving a certificate ofwater right, thepermit holder must submit to the Water
Resources Department the results ofa pump testmeeting the department's standards. TheDirector will
require water level orpump test results every ten years thereafter.

REMARKS: _

I!We certify that the information I haveprovided in this application is an accureate representation ofthe
proposed water use and is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge:

Date

Dale

NOTE: Thepermit, when issued, isfor the beneficial use ofwater without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-useplan. It is possible the land use you proposemay not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and acknowledgedplan. Your city or countyplanning agency can advise you about
the land-useplan in your area.

Date

~~~-'--!.-~,-----ale ----+-J-l-..---,~!1,_3_
=2lee



-----....---.-.--------.--------...----.-----.------..-.-.
FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant
I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa­

tion, and am returning it to you for:

ln order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

-----------, 19

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19__.

Water ResourcesDirector

By: _

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at ­
Oregon, on the~day of J'..e.l,~ , 19 '\.5, at i ;-bD~~o-'c--I-oc_k_, -r---'M.

retucxno»No.(>--l2211
A:APPFORM 9/89



R. H. Etz_e1
10510 S. Macksburg Rd.
Canby, 0R 97013

January 3, 1994

Steve Brown, Manager
Water Rights Division
3850 Port1and Road N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Mr. Brown:

Re: File - G-13279

RECEIVED
JAN 1 3 1994

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Enclosed please find the following checks in payment of the permit fe·e of
$238.00:

R.H. Etzel check # Gf in the amount of $119.00

Marie Etzel check # /"!7S in the amount of $1-19.QO.

Concerning the 1oJater right c;:onflic;:tl (GR-3,397) refer-red t,o'. in your letter:
tel

Ben Ky.llo1s water righ1 is not on our property, but on his.
The water from that well is not being used to irrigat~e our land.
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Oregon
WATER

November 19, 1993 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RUDOLPH H., OLGA, AND MARIE ETZEL
10510 S MACKSBURG RD
CANBY, OR 97013

Reference: File G 13279

Hello:

Under separate cover I have enclosed our report of technical review.
This process is fairly new to staff and has taken more time to complete
than anticipated; however, we believe that the process is more fair and
will allow staff to deal with issues in a more timely manner. I truly
apologize for the delay.

Your application file was recently reviewed. Before we can process your
application further, you need to provide us with additional information,
documentation, or fees.

Please send the following:

permit fees in the amount of $238;

You have a conflicting water right situation on the property involved in
the application. A claim, Certificate of Registration GR-3397, was
submitted by Ben Kyllo in 1959 and describes t-he use of 200 gallons of
water per minute from an 8 inch well for the irrigation of 90 acres. If
this well is not being used for irrigating your land a statement to that
effect should be submitted. If it is, perhaps you should make a
statement to the effect you are not relinquishing any interest in the
claim. This problem must be resolved before a permit could be issued.

After the file is complete and the deadline for objections to the
technical review expires, staff will again review the file for objections
and further process your application as soon as possible.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and I will be
happy to address any concerns you may have.

Manager
Water Rights Division

cc: Tatone, CWRE
SB/ts

•

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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TO:

FROM:

Water Rights Sect.ion

Groundwater/Hydrology Section_:-ocock.
Reviewer's Name

SUBJECT: Application G- 13279

1. PER THE NUa±ere Basin rules, oneor_more of he proposed POA's is@n@)within _'/i'
feet/milcof a surfacewater source rs,at/2Li _) and taps a groundwater source hydraulically
connected to the surface water. 'ala+la Fuse

2. BASED UPON OAR 690-09 cureatdy in effect, I have detemined that theproposed groundwater use
a.__will, or have thepotential for substantial interference with thenearest surface water
b. will not source, namely or
c.__will, ifproperly conditioned, adequately protecthe surfacewater from interference:

i. Thepemlit should contain condition #(s)
ii Thepermit should contain special rondition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" below;
iii.Thepermit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or ·

d.__will, withwell reconstruction, adequately protectthesurfacewaterfrom substantial interference.

3. BASEDUPONavailable data, I havedeteaniued that groundwater for the proposed use ....
a-will, or lilrely beavailable in theamounts requestedwithoutinjury to prior rights and/or
'b.__will not within the capacity oftheresource; or
c._ can, ifproperly conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or to the groundwater resource;

i-.Thepermit should contain condition 1/(s) .t/ .:z:. ;
ii.Thepermit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" below;
ili._The pennit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below. .

4. a.THE PERMTI' should allowgroundwaterproductionfromnodeeper than ft.below land
surface;

b.Tepermit should allow groundwaterproduction from no shallowerthanft. below land
surface·, .

c.__The permit should allow groundwater production only from the groundwater
reservoir between approximately ft. andft- below land surface;

d.__Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or moreof the above conditions.
e-One or more POA's commingle 2 or more sources of water. The applicant must select one

source ofwater per POA and specify theproportion ofwater to be produced from each source.

REMARKS:-----------------------------------



WELL CONSTRUCTION Ifmore than one well doesn't meet standards, attach an additional sheet.)

5. THE WELL which is the point of appropriation for this application does
construction standards based upon:
a-review of the well log;
-_field inspecon y'
c.__report of CWRE ,
d.other. (specify) _

not meet current well

6. THEWELL construction deficiency:
a-constitutes ahealth threat underDivision 200 rules;
b.commingles water from more than one groundwater reservoir;
c.__permits the loss ofartesian head;
d.permits the de-watering ofone or more groundwater reservoirs;
e.__other: (specify) _

7. THEWEILconstruction deficiency is described as follows: _

8. THEWELL a. was, or constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of1as not original construction ormost recentmodification.
c. I don'tknow ifitmet standards at the time of construction.

RECOMMENDATION:

A.__I recommend including the following condition in the permit
"No watermay be appropriated under terms of this permit until the well(s) has been repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filed with the
Enforcement Section of theWaterResources Department."

B.__I recommend withholding issuanceof thepermit until evidenceofwell reconstruction is filedwith the
Enforcement Section of theWaterResources Department

C. REFER this review to Enforcement Section for concurrence.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

I concur in G/H's recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit.
, 1993.----(Signature)

I do not concur in G/H's recommendation Aor B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit for
the following reasons:. _

· (Signature)
____, 1993.

(WRFORM8\9I)

+-



(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

4q'Depth at which water was first found_7.!..:J..,_ _

(9) LOCATIO~ OF WELL by legal description:
CountyC,\o.c.k__ u11i1ud..___ Longi1udc. _

Township I.\ N or l)R.ange l cD,r W. WM.
Section Q.3 NE \4 N \A) 'A
Tax J.otl/00,/1/0h..o,.__ Bloc • Subdivision..,..__--=

Street Addre: of Well (or nearest address) \05/0 .,.S~''@> \..:

(12) WELL LOG:

(10) STATIG WATER LEVEL:
S .2. ft. below land surface. D:itc '/- ~ •9.3.

Ancsian pressure lb. per square inch. Date

From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
4q q so G1-'iv1 3:2.

.. 474 - .. IL •-100 GPM so
295 315 300 G,t' tv\ 52

D Abandon0 Recondition

Ci1y Co.nh)d 1.ate ()"R, Zip 9 7 O 13
(2) TYPE OFWORK:
~New Well O Deepen

(1) OWNER: .' Well Number /3 7
Nin-kleleh,24 lg Etzel,an4 Marie ftzel
Address \OS)Q .s. fv\x\;sbw-a .

(4) PROPOSED USE:
D Domestic D Communitx D Industrial ~ Irrigation
0 Thermal O lnj&tion D Other

(3) DRILL METHOD:
[Roary Air O Ro~ry Mud O Cable
0 Other

0 (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
: · Special Construction approval D v, [ Depth of Completed Well~f1.

Explosives used O Yes l2!fNo Type.____ AmounL...._ _

HOLE; SEAL Amountr'sat,,»[Ea
' 7 36

0 Final loea1ion of shoe(s) ,;i.q~
· (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

0 Perforations Method -.....--.-----------,---
~ Screens • 3" +e\e_ Material 30 l\ S _3

How was seal placed: MethodD A D » c D D D ED Other _

Backfill placed from ft. to__ ft. Ma1erial _

Gravel placed from:___ ft. to ft. Size of gravel
(6) CASING/LINER:

Ground elevation _

Welded Threaded
IZ D9,
D D
D D
□ D
D D

Plastic

D
□D
D
·□D

Steel

[8

□
D
□
D
D

Diameter [From, To Gauge
. tO' 18"\295.20

Liner:

Cnsing

Liner
Slot TE!i:p
size Number Diameter size

11
C:islngToFrom

290 29 7 □ D
395 3.1.S 30

-

D D
□ D
D D

' D D

0-
.

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Flowing

0 Pump D Bailer ~Air1 D Artesian (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I ccrt!fy that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or nbando,

mcn1 of thiswell is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Matcria
used and information rcpclncd above arc true to my best knowledge and belier.

Signed _

- 93

WWC Number _
Date _

CompletedDate st.aru:d ,1.-..2.£- 3.

limeDrill stem at

314

Drawdown

3.0Q

Yield gnl/mio

Did any strata contain waler not suil.llble for intended use? 0 Too li11le

D Salty O Muddy O Odor O Colored O Other -=--------­
Depth of strata

Tempera»re or water_2T
Was a water analysis done? 0 Yes

Depth Artesian Flow Found
By who-..._ _

(bonded) \'f.iter Well Constructor Certification:
I acc_ep_t r<;s119nsibili1y for the construction, altcrati_on, or abandonment work pe

formed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work pcrformc
during this time is in compliance with Or_!:go_n W,:cll c(iri'.sJruo_tion standards. This rcpo
is true to the best of my knowledge nnd bcilef.. (.:2 / 7/,) / J- ./ WWC Numbcr--,---
seesbu» fuaa De/-2-73

ORIGINJ\L & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY - <;:ONSTRUCTOR THIRD eoPY. €USTOMER 9809C IOI•



(1)

(2)

TECHNICAL REVIEW CHECKLIST

Application:

Review Date:

FORM-71393

S Indicates information was completed or adequately addressed.
U Indicates information is needed, or incomplete, or inadequately

addressed
N/A Indicates Not Applicable

SUMMARY

Land Use

GW Interference (if potential
interference with surface water, see
results of water availability analysis)

conies/6 37 co svor
Water Availability

(4)

(5)

( 6)

(7)

s

s
s

Application fees:

Examination fee:
Recording fee:
TOTAL REQUIRED
TOTAL SUBMITTED

AMOUNT DUE prior to
issuance of permit
AMOUNT OVERPAID
refund due applicant

sg200.00
$2230°
$428 °°
$ :lOO .c>O

s328°°
$

7.32­
to-too
o ae
5e

The applicant has certified that the information provided
in the application is an accurate representation of the
proposed use and is true and correct to the best of their
knowledge. "

No oath is required because application was filed before
June 5, 1992.

Proposed dates of beginning and completion of
construction, and complete application of water.

MAP: _} Prepared by a CWRE
Exempt under OAR 690-11-150(3)
A map or drawing included (non-CWRE)
No map or drawing in file



(13)

(14)

5

)

A CWRE map is not required for applications filed before
November 9, 1987.

A written copy of the legal description of the property
on which the water is to be used.

A copy of written authorization, contract or easement
permitting access to the land or reservoir not owned by
the applicant.

The proposed use is not restricted or prohibited by
statute.

The source of water is not· withdrawn from appropriation
by order of the State Engineer Gr Water Resources
Commission, or legislatively withdrawn under ORS Chapter
538.

,::1!£,/M-',lot,....;, use (s) is/are classified uses(s)
under the l/hair Basin Program, OAR 690 -y2-lg- ­
The application, map and supporting data are Gomplete and
free of defects. «re cad X&he; zore a+ Cr 97

(8) 5

(9) 5
(10) 14PL
(11) 5

(12) 5

Land Use Compatibility:

(15) As expressed by the Planning Department of LAcuAS _oy

\
(16) s The land uses to be served by proposed water uses

(including proposed construction) are allowed or are not
regulated by the local comprehensive plan (ordinance
section 40 I ) ·

(a7) _)e

(18) NI,

The land uses to be served by proposed water uses
(including proposed construction) involve discretionary
land use approvals which have been obtained.

The local government was notified, and sent. no comment
pursuant to the rules at the time; land use was presumed
in compliance per such statement printed on the
application.

For ground water applications:

(20) S

y<
a Eh°

A copy of the constructor's log, if available, for any
well already constructed, or required information
regarding actual or anticipated construction.

The report from groundwater section has oeen receivea.

(22)

For reservoir

2
applications:

Plans, specifications and supporting information for the
dam and impoundment area.



This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and otflli i7/.fonnatiof1 ~
to evaluate the water use appllcatlon. DO NOTFILL OUTTHIS FORM IFwater istobe!
diverted, conveyed, and/or used~on (ftderal lands1,, •• ~

Qq 'zel s (ar FEB - 1993
Applicant's Name: t?gr rze_@tu ez€
Address: 3o +t \oTe€ WTTERR.sou.
City: ABE State:oe_ Zip: g2a_L? _Day Phone: zZn@@cos

Please provide Information as requestedbelow for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Appl/cants formunicipal use, Or
Irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, may substitute existing andproposed service area
boundaries for the tax lot Information requestedbelow.

CheckAll InatAply
TaxLot orLocal Plan Des~natlon/Zonlng Water Water Water

I.D,# (e.g. Rural esldentiaVRR-5) Diverted Conveyed Use
MP1z3 €-t= l..l 2o
7L.60e;/tee,> e r ,..
'/;/(')(I•jJpp. /f/,IP · - ,,,,- ­ -/49D,>(4o.t2ova ~ L- ,,..-

Please 11stall counties and cities within which water Is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. c_ t...-A.C..\:::,A,..~;;:,... s
The following section mustbe completed by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless yourproject w/11be located entirely wlth_ln city /Im/ts. In this case, only the city
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forms as needed.

For Local Government Use Only

Local planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If It cannot be completed
while the applicantwaits, sign and detach the receipt as Instructed below. You will recelve
notice when the applicant's water right request Is filed with the Water Resources Department
(WRD). You will have 30 days from the notice date to return this completed this land use form to
WRD. I no land use Information Is received from you within that period, WRD may presume the
land use associated with the proposed water right Is compatible with your comprehensive plan.

a) Check the appropriate box below andprovide requested Information.

Vvl'Land uses to be served byproposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
~ allowed outright or are!ot regulatedbyyour comprehensive plan. Cite appllcable
ordinance sectlon(s): i_O / . Go to section o) on reverse.side.

D Land uses to be servedbyproposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
Involve discretionary land use approvals as listed In the table below. Note; Please
attach documentation ofappllcable local land use approvals which have already
been obtained. (Record ofAction plus any accompanying findings Is sufflclent.)

lype ot
Cite Most Significant,

Please Ch8CI< the bOX that applies:
Land UseApprovals Needed

(o.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Afrplicable Rian Policies & Already Area@y l:lelng Pursued
conditional use permits, etc.) Ordinance Section References Obtained Danie Satisfactorily

-
- (over)

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

WRD Applicant Name: _

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant
for inclusion in the WAD appllcatlon IF the local government cannot provide the above
requested land use Information while the applicant waits. ·

City or-County:

Staff Contact:-----=~-----,-----,,.----------- Phone: _

Signature: --=-----------=----- Date of Information Request:

Version: 6/15/92



(For Local Use Continued)

b) Pleaseprovideprintednameand_written signature.
Name: Dpt I'Cysrd
Title: LA,_, µ:tf\

ors Md,, 1..las,

2

Local governments are invited to express special landuse concerns ormake recommendations
to the Departmentregarding this proposeduse ofwaterbelow, or on a separate sheet.

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. NE
Salem, OR 97310
378 - 3671

Version: 6/92



Description of Water Use

Note to Applicant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic descripli?n or ~our prol?o water
Please fill oul this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning olfice. ll will help
officoos com late our land use information form uickl .

FEB - 0 1993

Do not separate it from the land use information form. If
gr:ngf

O6
Applicant tame: f> Erz erz

Address: 3oo tot"€ f

Note to Local Planning Officials: Please initial this sheet
needed, lease make a se our records.

Please lndicalewhatyouwill use thewater for. Check aJI boxes that apply
and fill In the blankswith key characteristics of the project

fxl Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse).

D Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):

D ResldenUaI (# unlts, single ormulti-family, # lots tf partition or subdivision): _

D Commercial (t.e., retaII, office, restau~t. gas statlon. hotel, service, etc.): _

D Industrial (I.e., fu.ct~ry. pulp mlll, reseateh anddevelopment. processing, etc.): _

D Institutional (I.e., school, library, otc.):
D Mining (asgregate, metal, open pit. placer, etc.): _
D Recreation (park, campsfte, pond, etc.}, _

D Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.), _

Ll Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities): _
D Other (Name and list key characteristics):. · _

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water
below: · the use will require.

0 Surface Waler 0.985 Cubic feet per second.
Name sources: 3_ Gallons per minute.

Acre-Feet

0 Reservoir or pond

~ Ground Water

Water Resources Department. 3850 Portland Ad. NE, Salem. 0R 97310
Phone' 378-3671 Version: 8/30/90
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The following is a clarification of the property description contained in the
Declaration of Trust described below and dated Ari1 7, 1977.
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CLARIFICATION--oF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION # O I IO 0

FEB 1993
~HEREAS, WE, Herman a. Etzel end Marie F. Etzel, of the Town of Canby, Codn"ES£R>~~­

Cle.ckamas, State of Ores;;on, are the owners as joint tenants with the right of SALEM, v,\ .... -..~.,
survivorship of certain real property located at (and !mown es) 10l448 south Macksburg
Road in the said Town of Canby, State of Oregon, which property is described more
fully in the Deed conveying it from J.ohn Etzel and Mary Etzel to Herman Etzel and
Deed conveying one-hel? from Herman Etzel to Marie Etzel (17.50 acres) a.nd the.Deed
conveying it from School District No. 86, Canby, Clackamas Count , Ore on to H.:
Etzel and Merie E. Etzel, husband and wife l acre), es 1That certain piece or
parcel of land with buildings thereon standing, located in said Canby, being

the real property consisting of two parcels described as Tax Lot 25 and
Tax Lot JO.

7.Lt1oo _0>° zc2-?
Tax Lot 25:' Beginning e.t a point which point is ;9.85 chains south of the Northeast
corue;&££;..,section 2), Township 4 South of Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian
and4.'chains est along the quarter section line of said section to the South­
west coiner of the land deeded by,,the grantors herein to Rudolf H. Etzel, Thencey v 'l ??Zy
North;t .i::O chains; thence \·/est J,•J,l chains; thence North "+ • .::;:u chains; Thence
'.'/est 5'.5'J chains; Thence Southij~\c}ains to the Quarter section line; thence East
along the quarter section line 6.81 chains to the point of beginning, containing
about 17.50 acres of land more or less.
7.Ii2oo oO so»
Te.A Lot JO: The West one-half of the real property commencing at a point 1; chains
due South of the half mile post on the north line of Section 23, T.4SR, l East of
the Willamette Meridian; running thence :'r'est 18t¼ct"s; thence south 18°f; thence-2tfo¢ ­
Ea.st 18 rods; ih~ce North along the division line between Y.O. Mack's end Jacob
Roop1s 1and 18a to the place of beginning, containing two acres, more or less,
together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or
in any wise appertaining, situate in the County of Clackamas and State of Oregon.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we do hereby acknowledge
and declare that we hold and will hold said property and all right, title and
interest in and to said real property and all farm machinery, motor vehicles,
oat and motors, farm tools and equipment situated therein, and all buildings
~hereon standing, IN TRUST

l. For the use and benefit of

ere) Hern M. Etzel (our son)

819 S.E. 179th Portlend Oreeon

Application No. & , }). 71
Permit No.

ddress

7 .J .rltn

\



Permit No.
o. FUT,RT5 II. TOM ELI MT TVTN-EEELTTUIL.cs..1TTL, onr. 5 7

:, au ­kt ?ea
Know All Men by These Presents, T /zat J.o.hn__Et.zd--~.nd._.M.el."ie_.Etzfil4B_li:..u~ I

• husband _and wife. . __ -------------------~AL~!!'IL_(_)Rt:.\lf1

in consideration of ten ($] {h_Q,>-1.../-________ ------------ ---- j
_____________ Dollars

1
I

o.a «4»mt4o.ma.mas1smd-al-"""hrhand«maira, }]

I
do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said ._ _
-- RudolphEtzelandOlgaEtzel,husband_and_wife,-.-----------­
-------------- their __heirs and assigns, all the following real
property, with tlze tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the .,.. _
_____________________________.; County o/ C.l.~.Ck€3:.U1!!~---------- __and State of Oregon,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ·

"Beginning at a point at an iron pipe driven at the
Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter
(SE'"-cor. of sw¼ of NE})of Section twenty-three (23),. Township four
(4) South, Range one (1) East of the Willamet·te Meridian; running
thence West, tracing the quarter section line 1099.25 feet to the
Southeast corner of a tract of land conveyed to Rudolph Etzel by
deed recorded in book 179 at page 252, record of deeds of c1ackamas
County, Oregon, and being the place of beginning; running thence
Nbrth tr-acing the• East boundary of said tract 1788. 60 f.e.et to the
Northeast corner of said tract in. the·:center of the county road;
thence North 89° 33' East tracing the center of the Oounty Road·
316.50 feet to a point; thence South 1794.25 feet, more or less', to
the intersection of the South line.of ·the said tract a)Jove described
and at a point 316.50 feet East ot·th~ Southeast corn~r of said
tract of' land'conveyed to Rudolph Etzel·by deed recorded 1n book
179 at page 252, deed records of Clackalll9.s G~unty, O~_egon. 11

To 1-lave rz.1zd to Hold, the ·above:de-s~1-ibed and gt·C!_ri.ted p,·ernises unl.o ~tzc said _
--- Rudolph,Etzel And Olga_Etzel, husband endwife.----­
--------~ . _ .__________ - j;_b._e.lr! :.__: /z e-i,n an:d -assigns fio,·e_.v_e-r

-------- --. . -- ------
. '--------------------------------------------------

-- . --------------·----...--. --------
And__~__JLe_the granto1:_fL above. na-med do__ tovenaiz•t '.fo awti wit,h tlzre above named gran­

tee_L_t..ll.e.1._:r__~heirs _and lissigns that e_gre lawfully seized in fee simple of the abovc
granted premises, that the above gt·an-te.tl /we-mises are freefrom all incumbrances,--------.-----

. .------------------------------~--:------,~~---=-==.........=,...."----~~~==..______ .. _ . ·--

.
» and thatwe will andonheirs, executors and administrators, shall r­

• • • • • ~ • • ..'..a .,... -



Pr:tu4e4trSide trGs 4Frvdoe Cesar. Pfn. or.I; 1

WATER r.
Xnow .7111 71/en b.!J uJzese 9resents.J That _ SALEM., ORc:." ,..,

JQ.hn....E.t.z.e.l.. ?..nd .M.a.r..ie__E.t.z..e.1., .hi.s. wi.f.
ontz. .--of.- Clackamas state of Oregon,

in consideration of · a ,

................- _ _ ··---------..---------·--·-·-··--·-··-· _ , _ _
to...

Clackamas
» • ..OF ...syyy><;--w

grant, bargain, sell andState of Oregon, ha vebargcrined and sold, and by these presents do

.. . ·····-·-· .......••••..•' , ••••••..•••••••..•••••••-·..·•·..••·-•••••..•••••••..-•,uoo,,n..•••..••••·•..••·•·•..••••u,..,,,., •..••·•..- •••••••••••••H• ,oo.u,0, ,, - , _,..,,.,

·•--·-··....................._ - , ._ , _.,_, , ,_..,..--.~ - - .

convey unto said.. .&ran.2zeland3iarieEtzel, his.ydfe..ass..
....................,.,,,,,,...., ..._ thei r _..·-·--··heirs and assigns, all the following bounded and
described real property, situated in the County ot.. L..Q,,~~4-~w..as,._........,w- ......and Stale of Oregon:

J:;,,..,, ,..,,..,.:* Beginning at the auarter .Post a.t the Northeast cor..nf.l.r _ .
.............P.f the Northwe.s.t quarter_.or se.c.ti.on Twen'ty-three..·.(23L i.P - ..
............ Townsriip Four ( 4) , south Rang.e One (l ).J East of the ,V/il+ame.tt.s} ..

Meridian, and running thence South Thirteen (13)esghains to the c....... . ·~· - _ _ - - ) ·-···· .
center of the County Road,; thence West along the center of said

.....County.Road.ten(a0)6pins.as.thenceJo±th Ti±teen.(aGJ'ha.ins,-:..:­
..........:.:.~n.d then.c.e E.a.s..t .t.en (lO..t.~hains., t.0.1":.:the nla.c.e af begin.ni.n.g.T ..
..............containing thirteen (13)....a.c.re~ ....of land, ~or.e.....Or.....le'ss..1 and....l:ving_.. and
.........~J~.e:in.g::::.in.....t.he......C..o.:i.uJ..t:y.. Q.;C..C.l.a.o.k.~ma.s.....an.d.....S.t.a.t.e.....o.f._.o.r.e.g.on _. ....,...-,,--

..-............................., ,- .,._ _ H._,..... ~- • - «•••··•··•·•.. •••.. •·..·U-•..•••..••••· ..••··· ..··•• ..···••·•••·· ..,•••4••••••••..N·OO•H·•··· ..--·--.±-=5_--------­--~-------------------------------'·.· - -···- 4--_ -·--- ·--·----- _..__ - together with all and singular the
tenements,hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and also
alL th.ein!state, right, title and interest in and to the same, including dower and claim of dower.
uo .Havq and to .?tole'✓ the above described and grante<j. premises unto the said ..

.. Herman Etzel and Marie Etzel, his wife

----....o!Eheirs and assigns forever. And..- - - - _
Jabn 4' t:z.elli and,..,~a,i:ie E.tz.el .h:l~ wif:e. . . - -- .

·- : : : ::.. ..:. - , grantor s above named do covenant.to and with - - .
·· · Herman Etzel and Marie Etzel 7 his wife ·

'
the above named grantee.. thyi;r · hefrs and assigns that..•.1- t.h.e.y - w _ ..

lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, that the above granted premises are free
from all incumbrances,.........-.·-·····--- ·--~·-·-····-·-..·-------
- - _ _ _ -·-----..-- -..·-·-·..---•..·-··------·· ..-·- _._. _

aaa«tat too#aaoooaoat#ot ioooo#aoeeoaoooatoot oat



BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

ADE P, BETTISI
ERMAN/MARIEETZEL, HM"NP
0.8 S M k.b1 R .d core-..±±9.«:.-±Ia.sS.2±.gs.O.@%I
a.nby,Oregon 97013

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP

fter recording relurn to,

NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP

Unlil a change is requested, all tax stalcmenh
shall be senl to the following address:

HERMANLMARIE....E.TZEL.,...JI&W~--
1.04.4.8.....S.•.._.Macks.burg...Ro.ad.._.. _
Canby._,.__O.r.eg.an ..9.1.0.l3 _

NAME:. AOORESS. 'ZIP

aC

NVuu ta [et #h o2ooo

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED-STATUTORY FORM
INCIVICUAL GRANTOR

.......................................................................WADE .. P BETTIS Grantor,
conveys to HERMAN.ETZEL.and MARI.E_..ET.ZEL.., hJJ.sJ~gng.. .§..11.Q...Jv.i.f.e. Gr.antee,
the following described real property situated in....Clackamas..........County, Oregon, to-wi(:
A tract of land in the Northwest one-quarter of the Southeast one-quarter
of Section 23, T.4S.,R.1E., of the W.M., in the County of Clackamas and
State of Oregon, described as follows:
Beginning at an iron pipe located at the Northwest corner of said sub­
division, as disclosed by a Land Survey filed with the County Surveyor,
said County, as File No. P. S. 11096; thence South 89°31' East along the
North line of said division, 443.92 feet to the Northeast corner of the
West one-third of said subdivision; thence So11th 0°26'20" West aleng the
East line of the West one-third of said divisi0n, 131S.48 feet to the
South line of said subdivision; thence North 89°25'30" West aLong the
said South line 444.16 feet to the Southwest corner of said subdivision;
thence North 0°27' East along the West line of said subdivision 1314.77
feet to the point of beginning.
(THIS IS A STRAMAN DEED for partitioning and division of a larger parcel
of which the Grantees and others w.ere owners in common, and there is no
actual monetary consideration.)

{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE}

The true consideration for this conveyance is $ N.iJ (He:e co_mply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)

.•.....•. ·········-·····························-··················17.························-·. ··-··--··-···-····-·······--····-···-·-·······••·••·······························--·················
Dated Ibis ._....)./ ...day of ······Jr~'·····'···•······, 19...l/i.. ~ /:,. _ ..._, .

·····································,···························································•.- ···~···· ._ ~.E'!..~·=·•-•.,·•····························

.i.'_:- S'fATE OF OREGON, County of......Glac.kama.s.."'J) ss. ··-···········-··-P-~-s.; 3..( , '19.:.!.~ .
: '·.'. Personally appeared the above named 1-0'ADE_.JL RE'I:T.IS .-_: \ ,;.: -

: >. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument tobe ....hi.s.............voluntaryact and deea.

Before me: .. . -············ -········£~--',jz•·-·-~j_......,.,.'- I\
Notary Public for OreJo.n-My1. commission expires: 8./2:i/..l8 -... . l
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Know All Men by These Presents, ThatJohnEtzel_and MarieEtzaj;/iS 4

husband and ife, - F-1gg3
in consideration often($10,00)

r#5,ta,,------------------------------sACE:~1 O~E
to us paid by BJJJiQ.lI2h_E.t.z.a.L.JmcL.Qlga_..E.:t .z.el,_hus.b.amL..ancL.Yi~ GJ,

• I No. 3 \.V;i:ranfy Deed ~unt..lSHi!b ANO tOH &XL! dY GtttVO-S:-ND& CU\ PtnJ""C':""'~DRTCXNb. 0 ,

---heirs and assigns, ·all the following real

do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto· said
RudolphEtzelandOlgaEtzel,husbandandwife,--­

their----------------·-----
property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the _
__________________________County of Q.l.~cl&.m~~------- ·--- and State of Oregon,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

"Beginning at a point at an iron pipe driven at the
Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of-the Northeast Quarter
(SE'C:.cor. of SW¼ of NE¼)of Section twenty-three (23), Township four
(4) South, Range one (1) East of the Willamette Meridian; running
thence West, tracing the quarter section line 1099.25 feet to the
Southeast corner .of a tract of land conveyed to Rudolph Etzel by
deed recorded in book 179 at page 252, record of deeds of c1ackamas
County, Oregon, and being the place of beginning; running thence
North tracing the East boundary of said tract 1788.60 feet to the
Northeast corner of said tract in.the ·center of the county road;
thence North 89° 33' East tracing the center of the County Road·

· 316 .50 feet to a point; thence South 1794.25 fet, more or less', to
the intersection of the South line .of ·the said tract above described
and at a point 3l6.50 feet East of the Southeast corner of sa1d
tract or·· land< conveyed to Rudolph Etzel by deed recorded 1n book
179 at page 252, deed records of Clackam9.s County, O~egon.". .

To 1-lavt ~nd to Hold, the abovedescribed and 'granted premises unto the said _
- Rudolph,Etzel and Olga_Etzel,husband and ire,---­

----------~-1.- •-------- t.b.eJ_;r '__: _fzeirs and assigns forever

-~---------·-------------------------------------------

.11.nd_.:_Vf._e_the g1·antor._s__ abov·e. named do_ covenant to and with the above named qran­
t s th~-t r . 1 • d :. . th t we are / f II · d · f · I f 1ee ~..,J: ;,zeirs _an assigns a ----"- aw u y seize n 'ee smpe o foe a'bovc
grantedpremises, thatthe above granted premises are Jree from all inrnmbrances, . · · __ ·_ ·I

i
i
I

'

----------- ·-------
----------..-----------------

,et. ..-~-=- ------------------------

------------------------------

and that___..Yi13-'!11ill a_nd_ <?Ur lzeirs~ executors and administrators, shall warrant and for-
ever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof, aqainst the lao- [,



STATF. OF ORRGON, J,., ·
County of C.lackamas , j s •

BE IT REMEMBERF.D, That on this 16-th €Lay of Sente , " ]93@
before me, the undersigned, a rfotary Eu:15Ll.c in atfa f - · - .'
and State, personally appeared the ithi: named ­
band of Olga .Etzel, ho is 1 , -.n t9 1
d@s c.ribed i-n and , :te'. w;a;t, 0
me tna·t he execut ue ly ar
purposes therein • · -~=---.;;,...___ ...

TO HAV:E AND TO HOID, the above described real property; to all
intents and purposes as n estate in theentirety of the entire. est-a:te,and
not' by moities, by the said First and Second Parties hereto.£l.I+.%44@@?

- . -- - .. . . bO
. FEB q O IITSJ] -(L--:. I ~250 ea555 war..

THIS DID"!NTURR, Made this 16th day of Septemb_!lr ;).Aftr~l95S:,2,,b;etween
RUDOLF H.RTZEL, First Party, and OLGA M. ETZEL, his wife, Second Party,
WIT;NESSRTH:

WHFR1<:AS, said First Party is seized in fee simple as the sole owner
and is in possession in his name only of cert-ain real property hereinafter
referred to an..d more particularly described; and

WHFR AS, it is the intention and desire of said First Party to
create an ESTATR Ili THF. ~NTIRETY,.betwe~n himself and and said OLGA M.
ETZEL, his wife, said Second -Party, of all the h&reinaft_er desq_ribed real
property of which he, the said First Party - stands seized in fe_e:-··s,-imple as
the sole ovmer thereof. ..-

NOW, THIS INDF.NTURF: WITNFSSF,TH: That in pursuance of said desire
and intention to create said estate in the entirety,been himself and widre,
and in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar, fully paid,and for
the consideration of love and affection,as also for the bEtb:be:b protection
of said Second Party, said First Party does, by these presents.give,grant
and convey unto said Second Party an undivided equal right, title, interest
and dominion in, to and over the following des.cribed real property, to-,,f~t:

u1.s 24/.0 '
Beginning at a: point 12.75 chains South and 36..88 Chains· ;·...,
West of the Northeast comner of Section%g>...TWP. 4 South, '
Range 1 East of tp.e W.M.; Th0nce South :e?' • .10 chai_ns.more ;•;
or less, to the quarvegggotion line; Thone egg.gn said
quarte sect3nine_6.8l chains; Thence'orth 22.56 chains;
Thence,2gs .l chains; Thence North f.i5 chains; Thence
East 3.62'1 chains to the place 0f beginning. C0ntaining ab0ut
1'7.50 acres, more or less, situated in Qlac-kama,s 00unty,Oreg-on.



No. 1. WARRANTY DEED•.. - -..,...___~- -a

· Know AllMen by These Presents, That

' J

i
I I

I
I

Northeast corner of Section 23. Tp 4 S .Rone, East 0f WM;Thence Sout.h
I '/18/],{l,i>
27.10 chains more or less,to the quarter section line;thence West on

u4%.4e 46sos
said quarter section line 6.8l chains; thence North 22.50 chains;Thence

.218.4 31.s0 2$8.z
East 3.19 chains; thence North 4.75 cha.ins; Tb.ence Eas·t 3.62 c.hains

to the point of begining. Containing about l7.50 acbes more or less.

Husband and wife ..,_...,_~- . n :::im.r.n r;, ~-~---.---.d--t=.-=~
1
~..,.~~-•-"1;,.•..1..~~"k't.•..<t.•A<-~:_:~"-'L•,-,e eeee eeeee,,,,,,,.,•. ,.,e..,..,~..,••••P••• ••,..,.~----AA-~ i~ '"~~ -J~

in const era ton o ·········-················-····················-·················· .
; -~ " ..,,,,..,~..,. ····,=···.•..1'.y.}?- $.............................. ·-····· .-·.-=.:··:::···.-:····:·······.:..:.:..·•L4nJlarfj 199i ,

to us paid by....... . R11<;3,.o.lf. H...Et.z;.e.l.... . ~;,w~e-~~
doe -.dbdLliita t

........................... : ·······"·······.. ············-········-········-············.· _ _......•.•.....•.•.SALEJ\.11••0.REGui
do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said .

. . . .. .. , ,.,.,.__,,. ., ., . Rudolf.. H..~t ze1 _ .

................................................: !::!!'? heirs and assigns, all the fallowing real
property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in th~ .
................................................County of · gJ.~.9,½;Qm~~L and Stdte of Oregon,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ,., ,J 3 ti osg4.s» & 'T

Begining at a point 12.75 chains South and 36.88 Chains West of the

'To Have and toHold, the above described and gr-anted premi_ses unto the said_..:. :;, .
Rudolf H Etzel;__ "•~-,__.,,.,_.., -•-·'!1....,••~,!1,.c.~~h"lt•e · !,• !' •r•-• • .,.,,..,.,., ,.,...,.,.,_.,.,•• ·••••-•••·••••·••••••·••••••-•• ••••• •"' •••• "'"''"""'"'""'•""'• ••• • •• ••••• •••••

his. .he de ier f..............................................·.·······························-···························..···--···•···· eirs an asszgn.s orever

•I
...................................................................................................... ~ - " -.~ ..

,4.nd..YJ.e the gran.tors...above named d.o.....-.Qf!W,e,nant tQ an.d ith the above named grarz.-
tee h.l~ heirs an.d a$$ign:s that.._.._.YHJ_••_.~_J;.fL•.•lawflltly seizelJ, in fee simple of_ the above
granted premises, that the above granted premises are free from all inoumbrances, l ,
~••.._ _...•................•.......··············--................................................. I

..... ..... . ..... . ... . . ..... . . . . . ........ . .... . . . .. . .... . . . ... ......... . . . .. . ..... ........ . ...~~ \ .'.
an · eir:~, exe,euto. nato.r~, shnli w.arraant a . l ·
•• •' ~ 1 ;1; t q C _ • , ,v ~ ...J.L.
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0u2y7 23, 1996

TO:

FROM:

Marilyn Baker, Pump Test Program

Juno Trump, Certificate Section,

Coordinator

ext. 244 ~

SUBJECT: Pump Test Requirements for Application G-13279

Has the landowner satisfied the pump test requirements under
permit G-11778? Please check suitable response and return to me
at your convenience.

Yes, the landowner has satisfied the pump test
requirement. Copy of approval letter is attached.

No pump test report has been submitted under this
permit.

A pump test report has been submitted, but is
deficient. Copy of letter is attached.

A pump test report has been received, but has not been
reviewed. Copy of letter will be forwarded to file and
certificate staff after review is completed.

Thank you. If you have any questions, call me.

pt.mem
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ru2$7 23, 2996

TO:

FROM:

Marilyn Baker, Pump Test Program

Juno Trump, Certificate Section,

Coordinator

ext. 244 ~

SUBJECT: Pump Test Requirements for Application fl-3279

Has the landowner satisfied the pump test requirements under
permit G-11778? Please check suitable response and return to me
at your convenience.

Yes, the landowner has satisfied the pump test
requirement. Copy of approval letter is attached.

No pump test report has been submitted under this
permit.

pump test report has been submitted, but is
deficient. Copy of letter is attached.

A pump test report has been received, but has not been
reviewed. Copy of letter will be forwarded to file and
certificate staff after review is completed.

Thank you. If you have any questions, call me.

pt.mem



TELEPHONED
REfURNED YOUR CALL
CAMETO SEEYOU

- E>."TE;l/W
€

TIME TO CALL



Name.
Address

•6437%2,
RUDOLPH H ETZEL Permit No. ....al. 4...4..
ETZEL, OLGA; ETZEL MARIE
10510 S MACKSBURG RD
CANBY, OR 97013

Assigned .

..-.- tests
Completion of constructio'l::-mii{.::: ..f..1996 .

Extended to ·····························--···················································································
Complete application of water QCf-····+4991-·······-·········--·········-- .

Extended to .

Form 111



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT 4:10!'115 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM , OR 97310

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)
C

RECEIVED FROM: k .JI. r.. [APPLICATION ✓..,' ~ , ...i2-11
J ' -

BY: - Ii
PERMIT

- ' -TRANSFER
CASH:□

CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[@2-p2LUmocwTs.co

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/ MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/ month

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OFEXPENSE

, COST GENTER AND OBJECT <::LASS

CASH ACCT.

VOUGHERII
[s

840.001

850.200

880.109

520.000

842.001

842.003

842.005

842.022

MISCEl!LANEOUS:

COPY FEES
RESEARCH FEEDS
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTlfY)

OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACE WATER

GROUND WATER
TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCil"ION

WELL DRILL CONSTUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMlli
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

EXAMFEE
$

s
$ ­
EXAM FEE

$_
-

~

842!.Q02

842.!)04

842.006

842.023

8'42.024

RECORDFEE
$

s } I CJ.oV
$
LICENSE FEE

$

$

45-00-0 LOTTERYPROCEEDS

842.013

864.000

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

M0NliT0R1NG WEU.'5

LOTTERY PROCEEDS

$

s

[s

07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY _l,,JQ_NUMBER

842.011

842.115

POWER LICENSE FEE (fW/WRD)

l;!YDR0 LICENSE FEE (FWNRD)

0
~y ' ,., 7

ecers1.18735 no.. !/17/7/ s 'eg.{
Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Gopy-F-iscal. Blue G:opy-Fllo. B?,~l?Y·Fl"@I



TOTALREC
CHEGK: # OTHER: (l0ENTIF¥)

le-zs]
CASH:

D

STATEOF OREGON
WAliEF.t RESOIJR,6 RffiMENu

RECEIPT#10&7'29 3850P0
SAhEM, OR 97310

378"M55·/'3~1-30 (FAX)

V0\:J.GflER,ffC0STCENTER:AND:0B:JEC;[ G.llASS'

[@7@0@WRDnISCCASHACCL]
842.o'fo
831.087, P-UBWGA110NS 1 MAF.!S

830!650 P.ARKINGd,EES Name/ month

~=~ O:IiH · IDENTIF¥,)

Is

MISCELt:ANEOUS:
COR'\'i fiEES
RESEARGH FEE0S
MIS,&REVENUE: (10ENTiFY,)

0THER,(P-6) ,(IDENTIF,,'(i)

/J,

RECEIPT# '=''"A



...
STATE OF OREGON "

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RECEIPT • 96815

SALEM, OR 97310
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

3'78-8455/378-8130 (FAX}

acvo row_LLtsat
BY: --✓ PERMIT

TRANSFER

CASH:□ CHECK: 11 OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[lap,D0 TOTAL REC'D I S/(1/), OQ

I 01-00-0 WRQ MISC GASH ACCT

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEE_$ Name/month

OTHER: (IDENTIFY}

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS

J 0_3-00-0 WRQ OPERAfflNG :AGCli
MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001 COPY FEES

850.200 RESEAf.lCl:i FEES
880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

520.000 0THER (P-6): (I0ENTIFY:)

WATER RIGHTS:
842.001 SURFACE WATER

842.003 GROUND WATER

842.005 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

CASH ACCT.

V0UGHER t

EXAM FEE
s
Sj,«re
s -

EXAM FEE
$

s

842.002
842.004

842.006

842.023
842.019
842.024

Js

RECORD FEE
s
s
s.,_
LICENSE FEE
s
s
s

06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WE°LL CONST START FEE s

MONITORINGWELLS s
LOTTERY PROCEEDS

LOTTERY PROCEE0S [s
rcfr7-0Q-0 ,!.!_IC NUMBER

842.011 £842.115 HYDR!;) LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION [s

RECEIPT # 96815 DATED: ,.ft_ ,/4 Ifs:; BY: C -~ ... . G
li> istr-i6:utlon-While ~opy-c€ustQmer, WellowXe_opy!l;lscal, Blu~0oP,y-Elle, ,§_UJI ©opy,~



- .. ~ - )( srATE 0F OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REGEiPT /f,96816 '. 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310

378-8455/37841130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: 22, __,,_-, - APPLICATION ,;. n. -,-,q~ - tl
: ....,..... 1. ~ ,. . -=°"1

BY: PERMIT

t TRANSFER
-

CASH:□ , CHECK: // OTHER: (IDENTIF;v)

Q- '~· 7/oEl -------- ..__T_O_'fi_,A_l_RE_C_'D_..._I SJ,~;..,1"'(1....._,_c....,O....._~

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

COST CENTER ANO 0BJECT GLASS

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001 COPY FEES
850.200 RESEARCH FEES
880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IQENl'IFY,)
520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IOENlilFM)

WATER RIGHTS:
842.001 SURFACEWATER
842.003 GROUND WATER
842.005 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
842.022 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR
842.016 WELL DAILL OPERATOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

CASH ACCT.

VOUCHER

842.002
s 842.004
5 842.006

EXAM FEE
$ 842.023
s 842/019

842.024·

[s

A!;CORD FEE
s
s
s
LICENSEFEE

Is
-

Is

s

101-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WE°LL C0NST START FEE s CARO//

NITOF,,ING WELLS s CARO#-

OTTER' EDS
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s
07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY .g LICNUMBER

,----

J842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FWIWRD)
842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWIWAD)

HYDRO APPLICATION Is

~EIBT # 9 6 816 DATED: .:!._ ,I: /4 J -c BY: C. ~:~ ·f
\ Distribution-While Copy-Customer, Yellow CoP,Y-L. Blue Gopy-Flle. Bull C:::opv,r":'

.,..........



MAP REVIEW

iversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
place of use
scaleCEow»sbi. range, section}rh arrow

\..!L-CWRE Slamp
'1:-disclaimer
~ate survey was performed
'if]::,P.O.B. of survey
~imensions and capacity of diversion sysrem
J=:'"beneficial use" type title
~ "permanenl-qualily" paper
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REPORT
ermit conditions

type of use
xtent of use
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ime limits
(A,B,C and transfers)
crop type
stem capacity •k
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